Government of West Bengal

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health

Diamond Harbour Health District

Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas, PIN 743331 Phone: 03174 - 256310. Fax: 03174-256311. e-mail id: cmohdhhd@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH/DHHD/ 1952

Corrigendum Notice

In partial modification of the Recruitment Notice vide Memo No. CMOH/DHHD/1944 dated 27.04.2017 with reference to Memo No. HFW/NUHM-24/2016/3651 dated 25.11.2016 in connection with the upper age limit for recruitment of contractual Medical Officer (Full-time) under NUHM will be 66 years instead of 63 years.

All other content of the recruitment notice will remain same and un-altered.

Member Secretary

Date: 28/04/2017

Committee for Selection of Contractual Employees

Diamond Harbour Health District

Date: 28.04.2017

Memo No. CMOH/DHHD/ 1952/1(31)

Copy Forwarded for Information-

- 1. The Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, South 24 parganas & Diamond Harbour Health District & Hon'ble Mayor Kolkata Muncipal Corporation Sri Sovan Chattopadhyay
- 2. Director of Health Services, Govt. Of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 3. Mission Director & Commissioner HF&W Samity, NHM, Govt. of W.B, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 4. Executive Director, WBSH & FWS, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 5. AMD, NHM(In-Charge NUHM), Govt. of W.B, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 6. Jt. DHS NCD, Govt. of W.B, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 7. District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas, Alipur, Kolkata, for Information
- 8. Additional District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 9. PO, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91
- 10. ADHS-(NCD-2), STCP, Govt. of W.B, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt lake, Kol-91, for information
- 11. Chief Medical Officer Of Health, South 24 Parganas, Tollyganj, Kol-33, for information
- 12-28. Superintendents/ACMOHs/BMOHs- Diamond Harbour Health District for information.
 - 29. DICO, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.S24pgs.gov.in web-site.
 - 30. IT- Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan with request to upload the recruitment section notice in www.wbhealth.gov.in web-site.
 - 31. DSM, South 24 Prganas with request to upload the notice in www.spghealth.gov.in web-site.

Member Secretary

Committee for Selection of Contractual Employees

Diamond Harbour Health District

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION (NHM) GN -29, 1ST FLOOR, GRANTHAGAR BHAWAN, SWASTHYA BHAWAN PREMISES, SECTOR -V SALT LAKE, BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA - 700 091.

033 - 2333 - 0432, 3 033 - 2357 - 7930,

Email ID: spmu.nuhm@gmail.com; website: www.wbhealth.gov.in

Memo No. HFW/NUHM-24/2016/8651

Date: 25.11 .2016

From: Sanghamitra Ghosh, Mission Director, NHM Government of West Bengal

To

: 1. Director, SUDA

Department of Municipal Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal

2. Joint Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation

3. Chief Medical Officer of Health (all districts)

Sub: Age-limit of Medical Officers (Full-time & Part-time) under NUHM

Under NUHM the upper age limit for recruitment of contractual Medical Officer (Parttime and Full-time) was 63 years and they could continue up to 65 years. This is as per the upper age-limit of contractual staff, engaged by State Health and Family Welfare Samiti, which is fixed at 65 years, vide memo no. SHFWS/Meeting & Matter-13/EC/2006/Pt-II/3831 dated 16.8.2013. Due to dearth of doctors, the issue of increasing the age limit for MOs under NUHM was under active consideration. After careful consideration it has been decided that the upper age-limit for recruitment of contractual MOs (Part-time and Full-time) under NUHM will be 66 years and they will be allowed to continue up to 68 years subject to medical fitness certificate from the concerned CMOHs of the districts and from the CMHO, in case of Kolkata Municipal Corporation. This is issued in supersession of all previous order regarding the upper age limit for recruitment of contractual Medical Officers (Part-time & Full-time) under NUHM,

Sanghamitra Ghosh

Memo No. HFW/NUHM-24/2016/3651/1(7)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- Commissioner, (Kolkata/ Howrah/ Bidhannagar/ Durgapur/ Asansol/ Chandannagar/ Siliguri) Municipal Corporation
- 2. Chairperson, (Alipurduar, Bankura, Baduria, Basirhat, Bolpur, Suri, Bishnupur, Burdwan, Kalna, Katwa, Coochbehar, Balurghat, Gangarampur, Darjeeling, Diamond Harbour, Arambag, Baidyabati, Bansberia, Bhadreswar, Champdany, Dankuni, Hooghly Chinsurah, Konnagar, Rishra, Serampore, Uttarpara Kotrang, Uluberia, Jalpaiguri, Jhargram, English Bazar, Old Malda, Azimganj-Jiaganj, Berhampur, Dhulian, Jangipur, Kandi, Chakdah, Gayeshpur, Haringhata, Kalyani, Krishnagar, Nabadwip, Ranaghat, Santipur, Ashoknagar Kalyangarh, Bangaon, Baranagar, Barasat, Barrackpore, Bhatpara, Dumdum, Garulia, Habra, Halisahar, Kamarhati, Kanchrapara, Khardah, Madhyamgram, Naihati, New Barrackpore, North Barrackpore, North Dumdum, Panihati, South Dumdum, Titagarh, Ghatal, Kharagpur, Medinipur, Contai, Haldia, Panskura, Tamluk, Purulia, Rampurhat, Baruipur, Budge Budge, Maheshtala, Rajpur Sonarpur, Islampur, Kaliaganj, Raiganj)
- 3. P.A. to Director of Health Services, Govt. of West-Bengal
- 4. P.A. to Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of West-Bengal
- 5. Dy DHS, Admin, Govt. of West-Bengal
- 6. IT Cell for Web posting
- 7. Guard file

Sanghamitra Ghosh

Date: 25. 11.2016